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Nominations for

INTO General Treasurer Vacancy

SHEILA NUNAN

Armagh

Armagh North
Limavady/Dungiven
Ballina

Ballymote
Belmullet

Kiltimagh/Swinford
Sligo

Belturbet

Cavan

Clones

Monaghan

Oldcastle/Virginia
Castlerea

Galway
Jar-Connacht
Mountbellew
Tuam

Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Droichead Nua
Edenderry

Dublin South County
Chualann

Rathdrum
New Ross
Portlaoise
Wexford
Clare East
Dungarvan

Templemore
Bantry

Dublin City North
Youghal

201
202
212
403
406
407

410
411
503
506
508
513

514
603
606

610

612

616

701
702
705
706
802
803

806
1012
1014
1018
1104
1109

113
1202
1401
1608

TOM O'SULLIVAN

Carrick/N’town/Larne
Glens

Newry
Raphoe/Convoy
Stranorlar

Castlebar

Carrickmacross
Castleblayney
Drogheda

Clifden
Elphin/Strokestown
Glenamaddy

Gort

Roscommon North
Athy

Enniscorthy

Clare North

Clare West

Ennis
Tipperary
Bandon
Cairbre Lair
Clonakilty
Coachford

Kinsale
Macroom
Schull
Skibbereen
Cork City South
Abbeyfeale

Cahirciveen
Castleisland
Dingle
Dromcollogher
Glin

Kenmare

Killarney
Killorglin
Killmallock
Limerick City
Limerick East
Listowel
Newcastle West

Rathkeale
Rathmore
Tralee

Mallow
Midleton
Newmarket
Cork City North

107
1
214
312
315
408

504
505

510
604
605
607

608
615
703
1005
1105
1106

II10

1115
1201
1204
1205
1206

1209
1210
1216
1217
1220
1301

1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307

1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314

1315
1316
1317
1603
1604
1607
1609

BILLY SHEEHAN

Belfast
Enniskillen

Ballyshannon/N’Leitrim

Donegal
Roseguill and Doe
Rosses

Curry
Ballybay
Cootehill
Dun Dealgan
Ballinasloe
Roscommon

Birr/Banagher
Longford
Tullamore
Arklow
Baltinglass
Carlow North

Carlow South
Gorey

Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Mountrath
Muinebheag

Rathdowney
Tullow
Borrisokane
Cahir
Cashel
Clonmel

Dundrum
Nenagh
Roscrea
Thurles
Waterford West
Beara

Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Fermoy

Kanturk

Millstreet
Mitchelstown

105
209
303
306
313
314

409
502
509
511
602
614

704
708
711
805
1002
1003

1004
1006
1007
1008
1010
1011

1015
1017
1101
1102
1103
1107

1108
un
1112
1114
mz

1203

1501
1502
1601
1602
1605
1606

NOEL WARD

North Antrim
Antrim South
Ards
Ballymena
Belfast West
Derry South

Down East
Lisburn
Armagh South
Banbridge
Derry City
Dungannon

Kilkeel

Lisnaskea

Aileach
Ballinamore/Briefne
Carndonagh/Moville
Carrick-on-Shannon

Donegal NW
Errigal
Letterkenny
Mohill
Achill

Ballaghaderreen/Kilmovee

Ballinrobe/Cong/
Clonbur

Ballyhaunis/Claremorris

Mayo West
Ardee
Cavan East

Kilnaleck

Athenry

Headford

Loughrea
Portumna/Woodford
Kells

Mullingar
Navan
Blessington
Tallaght
Wicklow
Dublin West

Dublin City South
Kilkenny South
Portarlington
Waterford City
West Liffey

101
102
103
104
106
109

110
13
203
204
207
208

211
213
301
302
304
305

307
308
310
3n
401
402

404
405
412
501
507

512
601
609

611

613
707

709
710
801
804
807
901

902
1009
1013
1116
1402
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Election Notices

Division 2 — Bye-Election Benefit Funds Committee

Ms Mary Flaherty (Dublin
West Branch) gave notice of
her withrawal from the bye-
election.

The following branches
validly nominated Ms Sile

Chuinneagain

(Dublin North East):
Athboy/Trim 701
Athone/Moate 702
Kells 707
Longford 708

Mullingar 709
Blessington 801
Chualann 803
Tallaght 804
Rathdrum 806
Dublin City North 1401
West Liffey 1402
Dublin North East 1501
Dublin North West 1502

District XI — Bye-Election Education Committee

Mr Christy Carroll gave notice
of his withdrawal from the
Bye-Election.

Mr Aiden F. Gaughran
(Clonmel) was validly
nominated by the following
branches:
Borrisokane/Cloughjordan 1101

Cahir 1102
Cashel 1103
West Clare 1106
Ennis 1110
Tipperary Town 1115

The election of Mr Aiden F.

Gaughran was ratified by the
CEC at its meeting on the 18
November 2005,

Central Executive Committee

At the time of printing, Head
Office was in receipt of the
following:

The following have given
notice, that if sufficiently
nominated it is their intention
to be candidates for election
to the Central Executive
Committee:

President
Mr Denis Bohane

Vice President
Ms Angela Dunne

District 1
Ms Mary Cahillane

District II
Mr Tony Lappin

District III
Ms Mary MclIntyre

District IV
Mr Jim Higgins

District V
Mr Peter McGrane

District VI
Ms Maire NiChuinneagain

District VII
Ms Helen O’Gorman

District VIII
Mr. John Boyle

District IX
Ms Noreen Flynn

District X
Ms Claire Byrne
Mr David Finnegan

District XI
Declan Kelleher

District XII
Ms Emma Dineen

District XIII
Mr Seamus Long

District XIV
Mr Brendan O’Sullivan

District XV
Mr Donal O’Donoghue

District XVI
Ms Anne Fay
Northern Committee

The following have given
notice, that if duly nominated,
it is their intention to be
candidates for election to the
Northern Committee.

North Eastern Area
Primary Don Campbell
Post-Primary ~ Barney Magill

South Eastern Area

Primary Kevin Smyth
Post-Primary  John McNulty
Belfast Area

Primary A Eddie Keenan
Primary B Gerry Murphy

Post-Primary Des McDonagh

Southern Area

Primary A Vacant
Primary B Mary Hughes
Post-Primary Vacant
Western Area

Primary A Rita Fox
Primary B Charles Glenn

Post-Primary Brendan Harron

Benefit Funds Committee

The following have given
notice, that if sufficiently
nominated it is their intention
to be candidates for election
to the Benefit Funds
Committee Divisions III, IV, V:

Division III:

Division IV
Mr John Daly
Ms Jane Flannery

Division V

Education Committee

The following have given
notice, that if sufficiently
nominated it is their intention

to be candidates for election
to the Education Committee:

District I
Mr. Patrick J. Dorrian

District II
Mr Brendan Harron

District III

District IV
Ms Mary Cawley

District V
Ms Rosena Jordan

District VI
Vacant

District VII
Réisin Nic Tighearnain

District VIII
Mr Sean Balfe

District IX
Ms Nuala Ui Dhrisceoil

District X
Mr Milo Walsh

District XII
Mr Gerard Stack

District XIII

District XIV
Ms. Dympna Mulkerrins

District XV
Mr. Pat Scanlan

District XVI
Ms. Alice O’Connell
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